2008 IHSAA Cross Country Tourney Summary Sheet

Note: To be considered a team, a school must have five or more finishers.

INSTRUCTIONS

1. List individuals using first and last names.
2. In breakdown of top five schools, list individuals’ placing in order of best finisher followed by second-best finisher, etc.

3. Typing tournament director’'s name in lower right corner will serve as a sighature.

Date: 10/14/08
Host School: Brebeuf Jesuit

CC Course: Bro. Sheehy Championship Course

Distance: 5k
Location: Brebeuf Jesuit

15* Place School: North Central

Individuals Place
1. Futsum Zeinasllas 1

2. Connor Geshay 4

3. Filimon Adhanom 8

4. Matthew Fox 9

5. Julian Toumey 15

2"d Place School: Lawrence North

Individuals Place
1. Matthew Farkas 11
2. Christopher Boyd 12
3. Zachary Grese 13
4. Joshua Roche 18
5. John Alvardo 23

3" Place School: Cathedral (Indpls.)

Individuals Place
1. James Ricker 2

2. William O’Herren 3

3. John Kelly 16
4. Peter Wasky 27

5. Collier O’Connor 31

4™ place School: Heritage Christian

Individuals Place
1. Taylor Story 5

2. Nick Thompson 10

3. Jack Morgan 17
4. Nathan Hadley 29
5. Warren Lawless 37

5% place School: Lawrence Central

Individuals Place
1. Luke Claflin 20
2. Taylor Marshall 21
3. Connor Claflin 22
4. Cameron Doxey 33
5. Ross Pereira 34

Time

15:42.00
16:13.72
16:30.38
16:31.13
16:51.00

Time

16:42.23
16:46.52
16:47.00
17:01.43
17:19.96

Time

16:05.15
16:05.86
16:52.53
17:28.73
17:37.40

Time

16:18.24
16:41.98
16:56.24
17:34.33
17:51.74

Time

17:10.05
17:11.91
17:12.55
17:38.32
17:40.30

Indicate with “x”

Boys: X
Girls:
Sectional: X
Regional:
Semi-State:

SUMMARY OF FINAL TEAM STANDINGS

School
1. North Central
2.Lawrence North

3.Cathedral (Indpls.)
4.Heritage Christian
5.Lawrence Central

6. Brebeuf Jesuit
7. Park Tudor
8. Bishop Chatard

9. Arsenal Technical

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

Score
37

77

79

98
130
139
181
214
258

INDIVIDUALS QUALIFYING FOR ADVANCEMENT

Name

1. Futsum Zeinasellass

2.James Ricker

3. William O’Herren

4.Connor Geshay
5.Taylor Story
6.Jason Hoard
7.Kyle Marks

8.Filimon Adhanom

9.Matthew Fox
10.Nick Thompson
11.Matthew Farkas

12.Christopher Boyd

13.Zachary Grese

14.Jackson Webber

15.Julian Toumey

School

North Central
Cathedral (Indpls.)
Cathedral (Indpls.)
North Central
Heritage Christian
Brebeuf Jesuit
Park Tudor

North Central
North Central
Heritage Christian
Lawrence North
Lawrence North
Lawrence North
Bishop Chatard
North Central

Tournament Director: Andy Fagan

Date:

g:\word\crosscountry\resultsheet

Time

15:42.00
16:05.15
16:05.86
16:13.72
16:18.24
16:20.78
16:29.76
16:30.38
16:31.13
16:41.98
16:42.23
16:46.52
16:47.00
16:47.55
15:51.00



